Filed: December 10, 2014

Filed on behalf of:
Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.
By: Joseph M. Reisman
Jay R. Deshmukh

DOCKET

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Ph.: (949) 760-0404 Fax: (949) 760-9502 E-mail: BoxMylan2@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., Petitioner

v.

NOVARTIS AG AND LTS LOHMANN THERAPIE-SYSTEME AG, Patent Owners

> Case No. IPR2015-00268 Patent 6,335,031

## PETITIONER'S ADDITIONAL POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR WILLIAM R. ZIMMERMAN

IPR2015-00268 Mylan v. Novartis

Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. hereby appoints William R. Zimmerman of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP to be an additional attorney designated to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,335,031.

Additional backup counsel: William R. Zimmerman Bill.Zimmerman@knobbe.com BoxMylan2@knobbe.com <u>Postal, overnight and hand-delivery address:</u> 1717 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. Suite 900 Washington D.C. 2006 Phone: 202-640-6400 Fax: 202-640-6401

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Name:	Steven H. Flynn
Signature:	A-HA-
Title:	Vice President & Associate General Counsel
Company:	Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.
Telephone:	304-554-5657
Date:	December 1, 2014

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER'S ADDITIONAL POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR WILLIAM R. ZIMMERMAN** is being served on December 10, 2014, via email pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) per agreement of the parties, to counsel for Novartis AG and LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG at the address below:

ExelonPatchIPR@fchs.com

Raymond R. Mandra Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104

Dated: December 10, 2014

Joseph M. Reisman, Reg. No. 43,878 Attorney for Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

19388843 112114